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P01 36
Beach Rd/Main St from Rt 

28 to Nauset Beach: 
multiuse path

Rt28/Main St intersection to 
Nauset Beach at terminus of 

Beach Rd, 2.8 miles

325728.652308609, 
838395.794198732

329928.118918241, 
838767.450926445

CS Needs Assessment

B10. New shared use paths P2. Providing 
ADA/AAB compliant curb ramps P3. 
Detectable warning surfaces  P9. 
Crosswalks

X X X X No $3,476,000 $400,000

P02 16 Brewster Cross Rd: convert 
to 1-way eastbound

Brewster Cross Rd from Rt 6A 
to Main St, 0.2 miles

325205.042046903, 
838320.098257437

325540.942436596, 
838441.567444931

CS Needs Assessment S10. Road diets X X X X No $206,000 $206,000

P03 12 Tonset Rd: traffic calming
Tonset Rd from Rt 28 to Brick 

Hill  Rd, 1.9 miles
325731.996535115, 
837977.50537304

327688.05941988, 
840267.735649216

CS Needs Assessment S17. Traffic calming measures X X X X No $642,000 $400,000

P04 21
Tonset Rd/Main St 

Intersection: retiming signal, 
add left turn arrow, ped 

crossing, bike box

Approaches to and 
Intersection of Tonset 

Rd/Main St

325994.01249702, 
838205.327893631

CS Needs Assessment

P2. Providing ADA/AAB compliant curb 
ramps  P3. Detectable warning surfaces  
P5. New Sidewalk  P9. Crosswalks  P11. 
Accessible pedestrian signals

X X X X No $317,000 $317,000

P05 30
Tonset Rd (Extension) from 

Main St to Rt 28: add 
sidewalk

Tonset Rd (Extension) from 
Main St to Rt 28, 0.2 miles

325994.01249702, 
838205.327893631

325732.228167504, 
837978.509250644

CS Needs Assessment
P2. Providing ADA/AAB compliant curb 
ramps  P3. Detectable warning surfaces  
P5. New Sidewalk  P9. Crosswalks

X X X No $300,000 $300,000

P06 32
Main St from Tonset Rd to 

Rt 28: reconstruct sidewalk, 
eliminate pole obstructions

Main St from Tonset Rd to Rt 
28, 0.2 miles

325994.01249702, 
838205.327893631

325996.593276356, 
838209.817184025

CS Needs Assessment
P2. Providing ADA/AAB compliant curb 
ramps  P3. Detectable warning surfaces  
P5. New Sidewalk  P9. Crosswalks

X X X No $300,000 $300,000

P07 39
Main St from Meetinghouse 

Rd to Rt 28: construct 
sidewalk

Main St from Meetinghouse 
Rd to Rt 28, 0.8 miles

326832.36391038, 
838264.488765241

325996.593276356, 
838209.817184025

CS Needs Assessment
P2. Providing ADA/AAB compliant curb 
ramps  P3. Detectable warning surfaces  
P5. New Sidewalk  P9. Crosswalks

X X X No $1,157,000 $400,000

P08 2 Downtown & various 
locations: install bike racks

various locations CS Needs Assessment B0. Bicycle Facilities - Other X No $5,000 $5,000

P09 7
Depot Square: Bike Rest 

stop - kiosk, benches, fix it 
station, bike racks, etc.)

325275.90222113, 
838699.818126047

C5 Needs Assessment B0. Bicycle Facilities - Other X yes $32,000 $32,000

P10 28
Old Colony Way from Staples 

Plaza to Main St on south 
side: construct sidewalk

Old Colony Way: sidewalk on 
south side from Staples Plaza 

to Main St, 0.2 miles

325064.608709703, 
838480.803867434

325285.705499016, 
838728.429248529

CS Needs Assessment
P2. Providing ADA/AAB compliant curb 
ramps  P3. Detectable warning surfaces  
P5. New Sidewalk  P9. Crosswalks

X X X No $300,000 $300,000

P11 14 Rock Harbor Rd: bike/ped 
accommodations, shoulders

Rock Harbor Rd from Locust 
Rd to Cape Cod Rail Trail 1.9 

miles

325068.847101095, 
838905.002630066

325695.592882934, 
839777.11255103

CS Needs Assessment S15. Addition of or widening of shoulders X X X X No $1,342,000 $400,000

P12 10 Skaket Beach Rd: traffic 
calming

Skaket Beach Rd from West Rd 
to Skaket Beach, 0.6 miles

324111.501726956, 
838718.438615673

323321.063911388, 
839343.493370706

CS Needs Assessment S17. Traffic calming measures X X X X No $203,000 $203,000

P13 26 Skaket Beach Rd: multi-use 
path

Skaket Beach Rd from West Rd 
to Skaket Beach, 0.6 miles

324111.501726956, 
838718.438615673

323321.063911388, 
839343.493370706

CS Needs Assessment B10. New shared use paths X X X X No $736,000 $400,000

P14 41 Cape Cod Rail Trail @ Main 
St: bike tunnel or bridge

325279.679068347, 
838735.43221237

CS Needs Assessment
B0. Bicycle Facilities - Other  P0. Pedestrian 
Facilities - Other

X X X X No $3,426,000 $400,000

P15 9 Rt 6A: add improved 
crosswalks

various locations per 2012 
Orleans Parking & Circulation 

Study
CS Needs Assessment

P2. Providing ADA/AAB compliant curb 
ramps  P3. Detectable warning surfaces  
P9. Crosswalks

X X X No $42,000 $42,000

P16 29 Downtown from elementary 
school: construct pathway 

From Orleans Elementary 
School to Council on Aging, 0.3 

miles

325250.475499688, 
837903.775119259

325344.134011575, 
838371.989135716

CS Needs Assessment B10. New shared use paths X X X X No $368,000 $368,000

P17 13
Create bike/ped facilities 

connecting to Orleans 
Conservation Trust and 
other open space trails

various locations CS Needs Assessment

B10. New shared use paths P2. Providing 
ADA/AAB compliant curb ramps P3. 
Detectable warning surfaces  P9. 
Crosswalks

X X X X No $64,000 $64,000

Project Details Complete Streets Funding Request Construction ScheduleComplete Streets NeedsComplete Streets Location Project Origin and Type
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P18 3
West Rd/Salty Ridge Rd 

intersection: install warning 
signage/safe crossing

Approaches to and 
Intersection of West Rd/Salty 

Ridge Rd

324262.079772823, 
838428.033847433

CS Needs Assessment

S1. Pavement markings or signage that 
provides a new separate accommodation 
for bicycle, pedestrian, or transit modes  
P9. Crosswalks

X X X X X No $13,000 $13,000

P19 43
Cape Cod Rail Trail @ Rt 6 

(near Salty Ridge Rd): 
construct bridge over Rt 6

324379.113046335, 
838197.36275852

CS Needs Assessment
B0. Bicycle Facilities - Other  P0. Pedestrian 
Facilities - Other

X X X X No $6,758,000 $400,000

P20 4 Cape Cod Rail Trail @ West 
Rd: improve crossing, RRFB

324495.078274854, 
838222.059595577

CS Needs Assessment
P12. New or improved crossing treatments 
at intersections, midblock, etc. including 
RRFB's and HAWK signals

X X X X No $26,000 $26,000

P21 33 Rt 28 from Cove Rd to Main 
St: add sidewalk

Rt 28 from Cove Rd to Main St, 
0.2 miles

325680.502504971, 
838644.993981332

325996.593276356, 
838209.817184025

CS Needs Assessment
P2. Providing ADA/AAB compliant curb 
ramps  P3. Detectable warning surfaces  
P5. New Sidewalk  P9. Crosswalks

X X X No $300,000 $300,000

P22 19 Main St/School Rd 
intersection: improve safety

Approaches to and 
Intersection of Main St/School 

Rd

326663.733941811, 
838177.048718756

C5 Needs Assessment
P2. Providing ADA/AAB compliant curb 
ramps  P3. Detectable warning surfaces  
P5. New Sidewalk  P9. Crosswalks

X No $175,000 $175,000

P23 22 Rt 28/Pond Rd & Finlay Rd: 
improve safety

Approaches to and 
Intersection of Rt 28/Pond Rd

325856.659413275, 
837446.617747967

CS Needs Assessment
P2. Providing ADA/AAB compliant curb 
ramps  P3. Detectable warning surfaces  
P5. New Sidewalk  P9. Crosswalks

X No $175,000 $175,000

P24 18 Rt 28/Monument Rd 
intersection: improve safety

Approaches to and 
Intersection of Rt 
28/Monument Rd

325904.018388908, 
836104.545791747

CS Needs Assessment
P2. Providing ADA/AAB compliant curb 
ramps  P3. Detectable warning surfaces  
P5. New Sidewalk  P9. Crosswalks

X No $175,000 $175,000

P25 42 Rt 28/Rt 39 & Quanset Rd 
intersection: improve safety

Approaches to and 
Intersection of Rt 28/Rt 39

325508.381514992, 
834586.994318782

CS Needs Assessment

P2. Providing ADA/AAB compliant curb 
ramps  P3. Detectable warning surfaces  
P5. New Sidewalk  P9. Crosswalks  S18. 
Roundabout

X No $5,178,000 $400,000

P26 5 Beach Rd: install speed 
tables

various locations CS Needs Assessment S8. Speed humps/speed tables No $15,000 $15,000

P27 6
Install rumble strips on roads 
as advanced warning ahead 

of bike crossings
various locations CS Needs Assessment S0. Traffic & Safety - Other X X No $13,000 $13,000

P28 8 Construct gear lockers at 
beaches

various locations CS Needs Assessment
B0. Bicycle Facilities - Other  P0. Pedestrian 
Facilities - Other

X X No $19,000 $19,000

P29 1
West Rd (Cape Cod Rail Trail 

section): improve on-road 
accommodations

West Rd from Salty Ridge Rd 
to Cape Cod Rail Trail, 0.2 
miles

324262.079772823, 
838428.033847433

324495.078274854, 
838222.059595577

CS Needs Assessment B2. Designated bicycle lanes X   X X X No $8,000 $8,000

P30 40
Monument Rd from Main St 

to Route 28: construct 
sidewalk

Monument Rd from Main St to 
Rt 28, 1.5 miles

326330.655405695, 
838144.778345506

325904.018388908, 
836104.545791747

CS Needs Assessment
P2. Providing ADA/AAB compliant curb 
ramps  P3. Detectable warning surfaces  
P5. New Sidewalk  P9. Crosswalks

X X X No $2,130,000 $400,000

P31 11
Monument Rd: traffic 

calming, improve crosswalk 
and install advance warning 

signage for Crystal Lake

Monument Rd from Main St to 
Rt 28, 1.5 miles

326330.655405695, 
838144.778345506

325904.018388908, 
836104.545791747

CS Needs Assessment

S17. Traffic calming measures  P2. 
Providing ADA/AAB compliant curb ramps  
P3. Detectable warning surfaces  P4. 
Pedestrian wayfinding signs

X   X X X No $515,000 $400,000

P32 17 Tonset Rd/Hopkins Ln 
intersection: improve safety

Approaches to and 
Intersection of Tonset 

Rd/Hopkins Ln

326639.328561526, 
838691.495425926

CS Needs Assessment
P2. Providing ADA/AAB compliant curb 
ramps  P3. Detectable warning surfaces  
P5. New Sidewalk  P9. Crosswalks

X   No $166,000 $166,000

P33 25
Rt 28 from Tonset Rd to 
middle school: upgrade 

sidewalk

Rt 28 from Tonset Rd to 
middle school, 0.2 miles

325732.228167504, 
837978.509250644

325718.987883476, 
838242.213674155

CS Needs Assessment
P2. Providing ADA/AAB compliant curb 
ramps  P3. Detectable warning surfaces  
P5. New Sidewalk  P9. Crosswalks

X X X No $300,000 $300,000
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P34 38
Meetinghouse Rd from Main 
St to Hopkins Ln: construct 

sidewalk

Meetinghouse Rd: sidewalk 
from Main St to Hopkins Ln, 

0.3 miles

326833.707668661, 
838263.735204702

326857.25310106, 
838741.381373298

CS Needs Assessment
P2. Providing ADA/AAB compliant curb 
ramps  P3. Detectable warning surfaces  
P5. New Sidewalk  P9. Crosswalks

X X X No $441,000 $400,000

P35 20 Main St/Meetinghouse Rd 
intersection: improve safety

Approaches to and 
Intersection of Main 
St/Meetinghouse Rd

326833.707668661, 
838263.735204702

CS Needs Assessment
P2. Providing ADA/AAB compliant curb 
ramps  P3. Detectable warning surfaces  
P5. New Sidewalk  P9. Crosswalks

X   No $166,000 $166,000

P36 35
Tonset Rd from Main Street 

to Hopkins Ln: shared use 
path

Tonset Rd from Main Street to 
Hopkins Ln, 0.5 miles

325994.344962556, 
838205.333802192

326639.328561526, 
838691.495425926

CS Needs Assessment
P2. Providing ADA/AAB compliant curb 
ramps  P3. Detectable warning surfaces  
B10. New shared use paths  P9. Crosswalks

X X X X No $630,000 $400,000

P37 31 Sidewalk connections to 
Brewster on Route 6A

Rt 6A from Brewster town line 
to Eldredge Park Way, 0.5 
miles

324007.173634953, 
837201.634906778

324705.300338385, 
837761.306918323

CS Needs Assessment
P2. Providing ADA/AAB compliant curb 
ramps  P3. Detectable warning surfaces  
P5. New Sidewalk  P9. Crosswalks

X X X No $732,000 $400,000

P38 34
Improved pedestrian 

connection through Orleans 
Cemetery (Tonset Rd to 

Main St)

Orleans Cemetery from Tonset 
Rd to Main St, 0.3 miles

326529.850589676, 
838602.227111091

326750.115026411, 
838228.470091568

CS Needs Assessment P5. Providing new sidewalks X X X No $424,000 $400,000

P39 24
Route 6A/28 from Rotary to 

Old County Rd: construct 
sidewalks

Route 6A/28 from Eastham 
Rotary to Old County Rd, 0.3 

miles

326050.773289114, 
839726.210996423

326046.577084818, 
839387.213899056

CS Needs Assessment
P2. Providing ADA/AAB compliant curb 
ramps  P3. Detectable warning surfaces  
P5. New Sidewalk  P9. Crosswalks

X X X No $433,000 $400,000

P40 23
Rts 6A/28  from Eastham 

Rotary to Orleans 
Roundabout: road diet

Rts 6A/28  from Eastham 
Rotary to Orleans 

Roundabout, 0.5 miles

326050.773289114, 
839726.210996423

325778.795772234, 
839098.078030683

CS Needs Assessment S10. Road diets X   X X X No $610,000 $400,000

P41 15
Bay Ridge Ln: multi-use path 
connection to Cape Cod Rail 

Trail

From Bay Ridge Ln to Cape 
Cod Rail Trail, 0.2 miles

324109.353636463, 
837644.319259294

323979.811153727, 
837910.434283507

CS Needs Assessment B10. New shared use paths X X X X No $245,000 $245,000

P42 27 Brewster Cross Rd: sidewalk
Brewster Cross Rd from Rt 6A 

to Main St, 0.2 miles
325205.042046903, 
838320.098257437

325540.942436596, 
838441.567444931

CS Needs Assessment
P2. Providing ADA/AAB compliant curb 
ramps  P3. Detectable warning surfaces  
P5. New Sidewalk  P9. Crosswalks

X X X No $300,000 $300,000

P43 37
Rt 28 from downtown to 

Brewster town line: 
construct multi-use path

Rt 28  from Eldredge Park Way 
to Brewster town line, 3.9 
miles

325730.595327534, 
837976.814010447

325436.295648399, 
832119.293810872

CS Needs Assessment

B10. New shared use paths P2. Providing 
ADA/AAB compliant curb ramps P3. 
Detectable warning surfaces  P9. 
Crosswalks

X X X X No $4,792,000 $400,000


