	Project Details		Complete Streets Location			Project Origin and Type				Co	mple	ete St	reets Needs	Complete	Complete Streets Funding Request			Construction Schedule		
Proj. ID	Preliminary Rank (for discussion purposes)	Project Name	Project Limits	Project Start Location: X,Y Coordinates (MA State Plane meter)	Project End Location: X,Y Coordinates (MA State Plane meter)	Complete Streets Project Origin (planning documentation or supporting analysis)	Complete Streets Project Type (refer to the Eligible Projects Worksheet)	Safety	ADA Accessibility Pedestrian Mobility	Bicycle Mobility	Transit Operations and Access	Vehicular Operations	Will this project be in Coordination with other Communities? (list, if applicable)	Total Estimated Project Cost	Complete Streets Funding Requested	Other Funding Source(s) and Amount (if applicable)	Anticipated Construction Duration (number of months)	Desired Construction Start Date (month/year)		
P01	36	Beach Rd/Main St from Rt 28 to Nauset Beach: multiuse path	Rt28/Main St intersection to Nauset Beach at terminus of Beach Rd, 2.8 miles	325728.652308609, 838395.794198732	329928.118918241, 838767.450926445	CS Needs Assessment	B10. New shared use paths P2. Providing ADA/AAB compliant curb ramps P3. Detectable warning surfaces P9. Crosswalks	x >	х	(x			No	\$3,476,000	\$400,000					
P02	16	Brewster Cross Rd: convert to 1-way eastbound	Brewster Cross Rd from Rt 6A to Main St, 0.2 miles	325205.042046903, 838320.098257437	325540.942436596, 838441.567444931	CS Needs Assessment	S10. Road diets	x	×	κ x		x	No	\$206,000	\$206,000					
P03	12	Tonset Rd: traffic calming	Tonset Rd from Rt 28 to Brick Hill Rd, 1.9 miles	325731.996535115, 837977.50537304	327688.05941988, 840267.735649216	CS Needs Assessment	S17. Traffic calming measures	х	х	(x		x	No	\$642,000	\$400,000					
P04	21	Tonset Rd/Main St Intersection: retiming signal, add left turn arrow, ped crossing, bike box	Approaches to and Intersection of Tonset Rd/Main St	325994.01249702, 838205.327893631		CS Needs Assessment	P2. Providing ADA/AAB compliant curb ramps P3. Detectable warning surfaces P5. New Sidewalk P9. Crosswalks P11. Accessible pedestrian signals	x x	х	(х	No	\$317,000	\$317,000					
P05	30	Tonset Rd (Extension) from Main St to Rt 28: add sidewalk	Tonset Rd (Extension) from Main St to Rt 28, 0.2 miles	325994.01249702, 838205.327893631	325732.228167504, 837978.509250644	CS Needs Assessment	P2. Providing ADA/AAB compliant curb ramps P3. Detectable warning surfaces P5. New Sidewalk P9. Crosswalks	x x	х	(No	\$300,000	\$300,000					
P06	32	Main St from Tonset Rd to Rt 28: reconstruct sidewalk, eliminate pole obstructions	Main St from Tonset Rd to Rt 28, 0.2 miles	325994.01249702, 838205.327893631	325996.593276356, 838209.817184025	CS Needs Assessment	P2. Providing ADA/AAB compliant curb ramps P3. Detectable warning surfaces P5. New Sidewalk P9. Crosswalks	x >	х	(No	\$300,000	\$300,000					
P07	39	Main St from Meetinghouse Rd to Rt 28: construct sidewalk	Main St from Meetinghouse Rd to Rt 28, 0.8 miles	326832.36391038, 838264.488765241	325996.593276356, 838209.817184025	CS Needs Assessment	P2. Providing ADA/AAB compliant curb ramps P3. Detectable warning surfaces P5. New Sidewalk P9. Crosswalks	x x	х	(No	\$1,157,000	\$400,000					
P08	2	Downtown & various locations: install bike racks	various locations			CS Needs Assessment	BO. Bicycle Facilities - Other			х			No	\$5,000	\$5,000					
P09	7	Depot Square: Bike Rest stop - kiosk, benches, fix it station, bike racks, etc.)		325275.90222113, 838699.818126047		C5 Needs Assessment	BO. Bicycle Facilities - Other			х			yes	\$32,000	\$32,000					
P10	28	Old Colony Way from Staples Plaza to Main St on south side: construct sidewalk	Old Colony Way: sidewalk on south side from Staples Plaza to Main St, 0.2 miles	325064.608709703, 838480.803867434	325285.705499016, 838728.429248529	CS Needs Assessment	P2. Providing ADA/AAB compliant curb ramps P3. Detectable warning surfaces P5. New Sidewalk P9. Crosswalks	x >	х	•			No	\$300,000	\$300,000					
P11	14	Rock Harbor Rd: bike/ped accommodations, shoulders	Rock Harbor Rd from Locust Rd to Cape Cod Rail Trail 1.9 miles	325068.847101095, 838905.002630066	325695.592882934, 839777.11255103	CS Needs Assessment	S15. Addition of or widening of shoulders	x >	х	×			No	\$1,342,000	\$400,000					
P12	10	Skaket Beach Rd: traffic calming	Skaket Beach Rd from West Rd to Skaket Beach, 0.6 miles	324111.501726956, 838718.438615673	323321.063911388, 839343.493370706	CS Needs Assessment	S17. Traffic calming measures	х	Х	κ x		х	No	\$203,000	\$203,000					
P13	26	Skaket Beach Rd: multi-use path	Skaket Beach Rd from West Rd to Skaket Beach, 0.6 miles	324111.501726956, 838718.438615673	323321.063911388, 839343.493370706	CS Needs Assessment	B10. New shared use paths	x >	х	(x			No	\$736,000	\$400,000					
P14	41	Cape Cod Rail Trail @ Main St: bike tunnel or bridge		325279.679068347, 838735.43221237		CS Needs Assessment	B0. Bicycle Facilities - Other P0. Pedestrian Facilities - Other	x >	х	(x			No	\$3,426,000	\$400,000					
P15	9	Rt 6A: add improved crosswalks	various locations per 2012 Orleans Parking & Circulation Study			CS Needs Assessment	P2. Providing ADA/AAB compliant curb ramps P3. Detectable warning surfaces P9. Crosswalks	x x	х	(No	\$42,000	\$42,000					
P16	29	Downtown from elementary school: construct pathway	From Orleans Elementary School to Council on Aging, 0.3 miles	325250.475499688, 837903.775119259	325344.134011575, 838371.989135716	CS Needs Assessment	B10. New shared use paths	x >	х	x x			No	\$368,000	\$368,000					
P17	13	Create bike/ped facilities connecting to Orleans Conservation Trust and other open space trails	various locations			CS Needs Assessment	B10. New shared use paths P2. Providing ADA/AAB compliant curb ramps P3. Detectable warning surfaces P9. Crosswalks	x	х	(x			No	\$64,000	\$64,000					

		Project Details Complete Streets Location		l p	Project Origin and Type			Con			eets Needs	Complete Streets Funding Request			Construction Schedule			
Proj. ID	Preliminary Rank (for discussion purposes)	Project Name	Project Limits	Project Start Location: X,Y Coordinates (MA State Plane meter)	Project End Location: X,Y Coordinates (MA State Plane meter)	Complete Streets Project Origin (planning documentation or supporting analysis)	Complete Streets Project Type (refer to the Eligible Projects Worksheet)	Safety	ADA Accessibility	Bicycle Mobility	Transit Operations and Access	Vehicular Operations	Will this project be in Coordination with other Communities?	Total Estimated Project Cost	Complete Streets Funding Requested	Other Funding Source(s) and Amount (if applicable)	Anticipated Construction Duration (number of months)	Desired Construction Start Date (month/year)
P18	3	West Rd/Salty Ridge Rd intersection: install warning signage/safe crossing	Approaches to and Intersection of West Rd/Salty Ridge Rd	324262.079772823, 838428.033847433		CS Needs Assessment	S1. Pavement markings or signage that provides a new separate accommodation for bicycle, pedestrian, or transit modes P9. Crosswalks	x :	x >	x	3	x	No	\$13,000	\$13,000			
P19	43	Cape Cod Rail Trail @ Rt 6 (near Salty Ridge Rd): construct bridge over Rt 6		324379.113046335, 838197.36275852		CS Needs Assessment	BO. Bicycle Facilities - Other PO. Pedestrian Facilities - Other	x :	x >	x			No	\$6,758,000	\$400,000			
P20	4	Cape Cod Rail Trail @ West Rd: improve crossing, RRFB		324495.078274854, 838222.059595577		CS Needs Assessment	P12. New or improved crossing treatments at intersections, midblock, etc. including RRFB's and HAWK signals	x :	x >	x			No	\$26,000	\$26,000			
P21	33	Rt 28 from Cove Rd to Main St: add sidewalk	Rt 28 from Cove Rd to Main St, 0.2 miles	325680.502504971, 838644.993981332	325996.593276356, 838209.817184025		P2. Providing ADA/AAB compliant curb ramps P3. Detectable warning surfaces P5. New Sidewalk P9. Crosswalks	x :	x x	(No	\$300,000	\$300,000			
P22	19	Main St/School Rd intersection: improve safety	Approaches to and Intersection of Main St/School Rd	326663.733941811, 838177.048718756		C5 Needs Assessment	P2. Providing ADA/AAB compliant curb ramps P3. Detectable warning surfaces P5. New Sidewalk P9. Crosswalks	х					No	\$175,000	\$175,000			
P23	22	Rt 28/Pond Rd & Finlay Rd: improve safety	Approaches to and Intersection of Rt 28/Pond Rd	325856.659413275, 837446.617747967		CS Needs Assessment	P2. Providing ADA/AAB compliant curb ramps P3. Detectable warning surfaces P5. New Sidewalk P9. Crosswalks	х					No	\$175,000	\$175,000			
P24	18	Rt 28/Monument Rd intersection: improve safety	Approaches to and Intersection of Rt 28/Monument Rd	325904.018388908, 836104.545791747			P2. Providing ADA/AAB compliant curb ramps P3. Detectable warning surfaces P5. New Sidewalk P9. Crosswalks	x					No	\$175,000	\$175,000			
P25	42	Rt 28/Rt 39 & Quanset Rd intersection: improve safety	Approaches to and Intersection of Rt 28/Rt 39	325508.381514992, 834586.994318782		CS Needs Assessment	P2. Providing ADA/AAB compliant curb ramps P3. Detectable warning surfaces P5. New Sidewalk P9. Crosswalks S18. Roundabout	х					No	\$5,178,000	\$400,000			
P26	5	Beach Rd: install speed tables	various locations			CS Needs Assessment	S8. Speed humps/speed tables						No	\$15,000	\$15,000			
P27	6	Install rumble strips on roads as advanced warning ahead of bike crossings	various locations			CS Needs Assessment	SO. Traffic & Safety - Other	х		x			No	\$13,000	\$13,000			
P28	8	Construct gear lockers at beaches	various locations			CS Needs Assessment	B0. Bicycle Facilities - Other P0. Pedestrian Facilities - Other		>	x			No	\$19,000	\$19,000			
P29	1	West Rd (Cape Cod Rail Trail section): improve on-road accommodations	West Rd from Salty Ridge Rd to Cape Cod Rail Trail, 0.2 miles	324262.079772823, 838428.033847433	324495.078274854, 838222.059595577	CS Needs Assessment	B2. Designated bicycle lanes	х	>	x	2	x	No	\$8,000	\$8,000			
P30	40	Monument Rd from Main St to Route 28: construct sidewalk	Monument Rd from Main St to Rt 28, 1.5 miles	326330.655405695, 838144.778345506	325904.018388908, 836104.545791747	CS Needs Assessment	P2. Providing ADA/AAB compliant curb ramps P3. Detectable warning surfaces P5. New Sidewalk P9. Crosswalks	x :	x x				No	\$2,130,000	\$400,000			
P31	11	Monument Rd: traffic calming, improve crosswalk and install advance warning signage for Crystal Lake	Monument Rd from Main St to Rt 28, 1.5 miles	326330.655405695, 838144.778345506	325904.018388908, 836104.545791747		S17. Traffic calming measures P2. Providing ADA/AAB compliant curb ramps P3. Detectable warning surfaces P4. Pedestrian wayfinding signs	х	,	x	,	х	No	\$515,000	\$400,000			
P32	17	Tonset Rd/Hopkins Ln intersection: improve safety	Approaches to and Intersection of Tonset Rd/Hopkins Ln	326639.328561526, 838691.495425926		CS Needs Assessment	P2. Providing ADA/AAB compliant curb ramps P3. Detectable warning surfaces P5. New Sidewalk P9. Crosswalks	х					No	\$166,000	\$166,000			
P33	25	Rt 28 from Tonset Rd to middle school: upgrade sidewalk	Rt 28 from Tonset Rd to middle school, 0.2 miles	325732.228167504, 837978.509250644	325718.987883476, 838242.213674155	CS Needs Assessment	P2. Providing ADA/AAB compliant curb ramps P3. Detectable warning surfaces P5. New Sidewalk P9. Crosswalks	x :	x >	:			No	\$300,000	\$300,000			

	Project Details Complete Streets Location				p			Co	mple	te St	reets Needs	Complete	Streets Fundi	ng Request	Construction Schedule			
Proj. ID	Preliminary Rank (for discussion purposes)	Project Name	Project Limits	Project Start Location: X,Y Coordinates (MA State Plane meter)	Project End Location: X,Y Coordinates (MA State Plane meter)	Complete Streets Project Origin (planning documentation or supporting analysis)	Complete Streets Project Type (refer to the Eligible Projects Worksheet)	Safety	ADA Accessibility	Bicycle Mobility	Transit Operations and Access	Vehicular Operations	Will this project be in Coordination with other Communities? (list, if applicable)	Total Estimated Project Cost	Complete Streets Funding Requested	Other Funding Source(s) and Amount (if applicable)	Anticipated Construction Duration (number of months)	Desired Construction Start Date (month/year)
P34	38	Meetinghouse Rd from Main St to Hopkins Ln: construct sidewalk	Meetinghouse Rd: sidewalk from Main St to Hopkins Ln, 0.3 miles	326833.707668661, 838263.735204702	326857.25310106, 838741.381373298		P2. Providing ADA/AAB compliant curb ramps P3. Detectable warning surfaces P5. New Sidewalk P9. Crosswalks	х	x >	(No	\$441,000	\$400,000			
P35	20	Main St/Meetinghouse Rd intersection: improve safety	Approaches to and Intersection of Main St/Meetinghouse Rd	326833.707668661, 838263.735204702		CS Needs Assessment	P2. Providing ADA/AAB compliant curb ramps P3. Detectable warning surfaces P5. New Sidewalk P9. Crosswalks	х					No	\$166,000	\$166,000			
P36	35	Tonset Rd from Main Street to Hopkins Ln: shared use path	Tonset Rd from Main Street to Hopkins Ln, 0.5 miles	325994.344962556, 838205.333802192	326639.328561526, 838691.495425926	CS Needs Assessment	P2. Providing ADA/AAB compliant curb ramps P3. Detectable warning surfaces B10. New shared use paths P9. Crosswalks	х	x >	x			No	\$630,000	\$400,000			
P37	31	Sidewalk connections to Brewster on Route 6A	Rt 6A from Brewster town line to Eldredge Park Way, 0.5 miles	324007.173634953, 837201.634906778	324705.300338385, 837761.306918323	CS Needs Assessment	P2. Providing ADA/AAB compliant curb ramps P3. Detectable warning surfaces P5. New Sidewalk P9. Crosswalks	х	x >	(No	\$732,000	\$400,000			
P38	34	Improved pedestrian connection through Orleans Cemetery (Tonset Rd to Main St)	Orleans Cemetery from Tonset Rd to Main St, 0.3 miles	326529.850589676, 838602.227111091	326750.115026411, 838228.470091568	CS Needs Assessment	P5. Providing new sidewalks	х	x >	(No	\$424,000	\$400,000			
P39	24	Route 6A/28 from Rotary to Old County Rd: construct sidewalks	Route 6A/28 from Eastham Rotary to Old County Rd, 0.3 miles	326050.773289114, 839726.210996423	326046.577084818, 839387.213899056	CS Needs Assessment	P2. Providing ADA/AAB compliant curb ramps P3. Detectable warning surfaces P5. New Sidewalk P9. Crosswalks	x	x >	(No	\$433,000	\$400,000			
P40	23	Rts 6A/28 from Eastham Rotary to Orleans Roundabout: road diet	Rts 6A/28 from Eastham Rotary to Orleans Roundabout, 0.5 miles	326050.773289114, 839726.210996423	325778.795772234, 839098.078030683	CS Needs Assessment	S10. Road diets	x	>	x		x	No	\$610,000	\$400,000			
P41	15	Bay Ridge Ln: multi-use path connection to Cape Cod Rail Trail	From Bay Ridge Ln to Cape Cod Rail Trail, 0.2 miles	324109.353636463, 837644.319259294	323979.811153727, 837910.434283507	CS Needs Assessment	B10. New shared use paths	х	x >	х			No	\$245,000	\$245,000			
P42	27	Brewster Cross Rd: sidewalk	Brewster Cross Rd from Rt 6A to Main St, 0.2 miles	325205.042046903, 838320.098257437	325540.942436596, 838441.567444931	CS Needs Assessment	P2. Providing ADA/AAB compliant curb ramps P3. Detectable warning surfaces P5. New Sidewalk P9. Crosswalks	х	x >	(No	\$300,000	\$300,000			
P43	37	Rt 28 from downtown to Brewster town line: construct multi-use path	Rt 28 from Eldredge Park Way to Brewster town line, 3.9 miles	325730.595327534, 837976.814010447	325436.295648399, 832119.293810872	CS Needs Assessment	B10. New shared use paths P2. Providing ADA/AAB compliant curb ramps P3. Detectable warning surfaces P9. Crosswalks	х	x >	x			No	\$4,792,000	\$400,000			